## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT C. GIBSON	01/31/2013
MATTHEW H. NOBLE	01/30/2013
TRENT J. GARBER	01/30/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPOSITE REBAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	6817 SEYBOLD ROAD
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53719

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261918

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 224-6655

Email:veronica@khpatent.comCorrespondent Name:KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:520 SW YAMHILL STREETAddress Line 2:200 PACIFIC BUILDING

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRR.303DIVCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIERRE C. VAN RYSSELBERGHE	
SIGNATURE:	/Pierre C. Van Rysselberghe/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20170510\_Executed\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment\_CRR303DIVCON#page1.tif source=20170510 Executed Declaration and Assignment CRR303DIVCON#page2.tif

PATENT 504360921 REEL: 042327 FRAME: 0529

source=20170510\_Executed\_Declaration\_and\_Assignment\_CRR303DIVCON#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042327 FRAME: 0530

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Application: PLURAL-COMPONENT, COMPOSITE-MATERIAL HIGHWAY DOWEL BAR STRUCTURE AND FABRICATION METHODOLOGY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Robert C. Gibson of Madison, Wisconsin, Matthew H. Noble of Lebanon, Oregon, and Trent J. Garber of Albany, Oregon, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified patent application;

WHEREAS, Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc. an Oregon Corporation, having its principal place of business in Salem, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Robert C. Gibson, Matthew H. Noble, and Trent J. Garber, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted there for in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful puthority to soll-and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, releases, substitution, and extension applications, exacute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of states Patent to be Issued to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid Composite Rebar Tochnologies, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and onforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set of January, 2013.	my hand this 31 57 day
ន	obert C. Gibson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set of January, 2013.	my hand this 30 day  244-744  atthew H. Noble
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand thisday
of January, 2013.	rent J. Garber

Page 2 of 2 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu of January, 2013.	into set my hand this		day
	Robert C. Gibson		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu of January, 2013.	into set my hand this		day
	Matthew H. Noble	1.7.100 yyuuu	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuof January, 2013.	into set my hand this	30th	day
	Trent J. Garber		

Page 2 of 2 - DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT TO Composite Rebar Technologies, Inc.